

404 Comanche Street PO Box 237 Kiowa, CO 80117 Phone: 303-621-2366

Fax: 303-621-2595

Email: town@townofkiowa.com

Application for (please check one): O Town of Kiowa Board Trustee

O KWWA Authority Board Member

Planning Commission Member

The governing body of the Town of Kiowa is the Board of Trustees, which establishes policy and directs the financial activities of the town. Trustees govern the overall direction of the Town and provide input and resources to the Town or KWWA's operations and events. Participation in a leadership role offers a chance to be a key player in shaping the Town's future and to gain practical leadership experience, along with developing a network of professional contacts.

The Town planning commission and variance committee shall be appointed by the governing body, all of whom shall be residents of the locality, qualified by knowledge and experience to make decisions on questions of community growth and development. Members so appointed shall be owners of real property within the Town of Kiowa.

Qualifications for Town of Kiowa Board Membership:

- 1. U.S. Citizen;
- 2. Registered elector of the Town of Kiowa;
- 3. Resident of Kiowa for a period of no less than twelve (12) consecutive months preceding the election;
- 4. Never convicted of a felony;
- 5. Not an employee of the Town of Kiowa; and,
- 6. No candidate may be a candidate for both Mayor and Board Member at the same election.

Qualifications for Kiowa Water and Wastewater Authority Board Membership:

- 1. U.S. Citizen;
- 2. Registered elector of the Town of Kiowa;
- 3. Who owns property that is within the boundaries of the Town; or,
- 4. Who is the natural designated person appointed by the owner of the real property located within the boundaries of the Town which is not a natural person to be qualified to serve on the Board by such owner. Such designation must be in writing and on file with the Secretary of the Board and the Town Clerk. Only one such person may be designated by an owner. The designation by an owner does not require the person to be appointed to the Board;
- 5. Never convicted of a felony; and,
- 6. Not an employee of the Town of Kiowa.

Qualifications for Town of Kiowa Planning Commission Membership:

- 1. U.S. Citizen;
- 2. Not connected with any other town department or commission;
- 3. Must have knowledge of physical and economic conditions of the town and the purpose and scope of town planning;
- 4. Registered elector of the Town of Kiowa;
- 5. Resident of Kiowa for a period of no less than twelve (12) consecutive months preceding the election;
- 6. Never convicted of a felony; and,
- 7. Not an employee of the Town of Kiowa.

Board, Committee and Commission Members are expected to

- Be an active member of the Town or KWWA operations.
- Have regular attendance at monthly and/or executive and special meetings.
- Provide input to operations, policies, and procedures.
- As able, participate in training events, events, and fundraising efforts.
- Promote the Town or KWWA to colleagues and community.
- Board members are responsible for the financial success of the organization.

Full Name:		
Last	First	Middle
Street Address:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	
Email Address:		
Occupation:		
Employer:		
Length of Residency:(Y	ears)(Months)	
Please list any specialized busine	ss skill or education:	
Please list any civic activities:		
Are you familiar with any ordinar applying?	nces or master plans relating to the	e particular Board for which you are
Are you related to any employee	, appointed or elected official of th	ne Town of Kiowa Government?
 Do you have any personal conflic	ts with the meeting schedule?	